## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MARCH 1, 2022 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization to purchase ammunition for the Little Rock Police Department in order to complete Firearms Training in 2022.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Police Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Precision Delta Corporation for the purchase of ammunition for the Little Rock Police Department to complete Firearms Training in 2022.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The estimated total cost of the purchase, is \$260,462.50, and funds are available from the Little Rock Police Department General Fund, Account No. 105220-60050.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Little Rock Police Department is requesting a bulk purchase of ammunition to support Firearms Training for 2022. The ammunition will support Annual In-Service Training, Annual Firearms Qualifications, two (2) traditional Recruit Schools, one (1) COATS Recruit School, Remedial Firearms Training, Advanced Firearms Classes and Patrol Rifle Schools. The ammunition supply chain is currently very unpredictable and this purchase must be made early in the year to help ensure delivery of the ammunition. The purchase will be made under State Contract No. 4600050105.	